
Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injury Deaths, 

Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

Pedestrian 

New York State Residents, 2000-2014 
 

 

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000                                                      

*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported   

**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                           
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 

www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention 

SPARCS June 2016 
Vital Statistics Death File June 2016 

 Deaths Hospitalizations ED† Visits 
Year of 

Discharge 

/ Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

347 

379 

373 

322 

308 

317 

312 

272 

275 

269 

313 

289 

332 

329 

275 

1.8 

2.0 

1.9 

1.7 

1.6 

1.6 

1.6 

1.4 

1.4 

1.4 

1.6 

1.5 

1.7 

1.7 

1.4 

3,697 

3,563 

3,710 

3,643 

3,420 

3,389 

3,529 

3,458 

2,981 

3,214 

3,201 

2,963 

3,118 

3,074 

2,890 

19.5 

18.7 

19.4 

19.0 

17.8 

17.6 

18.3 

17.9 

15.3 

16.4 

16.4 

15.2 

15.9 

15.6 

14.6 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

12,004 

12,204 

11,745 

11,670 

12,121 

13,136 

11,910 

11,852 

13,450 

12,216 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

62.3 

63.2 

60.9 

59.9 

62.0 

67.1 

61.2 

60.6 

68.4 

61.9 

http://www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention

